Decision No. _

BEFORE TER RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Xetter of the Applicetion of )
SECURITY WAREHOUSE AND COLD STGRLGE )
COMPANY, & corporation, for an order )
authorizing the issue of $165,000.00 )
par value of common capital =stock. )

Application No . 18549

e

BY TEE COMMISSION:

7w
Fada e n

Security Warechouse and Cold Storege Company hes epplied
to the Railroed Commission for an order suthorizing it 1o issue
$165,000.00 of common stock to reimburse its treasury beceause of
income invested in its properties and to pay a stock dividend.

It sppears +that Security Warehouse and Cold Storage Com-
peny is engaged as a pudblic utility in operating a cold and dry
storage warehouse =~ business, among other things, in thae Cities of

Sen Jose and Santa Clera. Its annuel reports to the Commission

show that 1ts properties include o four story reinforced concrete

building for its dry storage operatiors, witk an srea of 15,944
square feet and a capacity of 182,000 cuble feet, and two cold
storege plants; one, of two to four storlies witk concrete walls and
floor, heving an ares of 70,000 squere feet and a capecity of
700,000 cubie feet; ané the other of ome and two stories, witk an
rea of 480,000 cubic feet.

In making this applicetion the companry reports in its
Zxhibit "A" that as of November 1, 1932 it has invested §$718,957.09

in land znd buildings, $490,682.86 in ecuipment and $14,701.19 in

’-
£




furniture and Tixtures, & total investment of $1,224,38l.14. It

reports its sssets and liedbilities as follows:

ASSETS

Plent and equipment . . . .« . o . - e o . . - . - o¥1,224,38l.14
TRVESTREDYS o « + =« o o o s o o o o o » & 5 o o 11,816.67
Current cssets: :

CESE « « o « o o = o o o o o » 4$91,998.92

Accountes receivable-xet . . . . 113,540.22

Special deposits . . . . . . . 298.50

Inventories « + + . v . - . . 5,785.00 211,622.64
Deferred CRATEES « o o ¢+ o o o o o o o @ = 2 o & @ 3,483.08

Totel 85Se%Sescsceces. $L,451,303.54

LIABILITIZES

Capital STOCK v« v v o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o o = o o = & 330,000.00
Mortgage PaAYED1e & 4 ¢ v e o e e o s e o o s o 130,000.00
Current lisdilities:

Accounts payable . . . . . . v 4,152.90

Aceruals & v ¢ 4 v 4 e e . 12,564.00

Deferred seleries . . . . . . 1,250.00 17,966.90
Reserves:

epreciation + . .+ . - . . . $5425,%341e49 -

OTHE & =& v o o o o o o o o 27,643468 452,985.17
SUXPLUS o = o o ¢ o o 2 s o o s ¢ o o o a o & o 416,656478
Profit end loss=-Balange 1932.....000 ¢« ¢ o « o . 103,694.6%8

Totel licbilities.... $1,451,%03.54

Applicant was orgarized during 1919. Its finarcisl
reports on file with the Cormmission show that in commencing iis
business it issued, &t the outset, $250,000.00 of stock under
authority granted by the Commission by Decision No. 6944, dated

Decexmber 17, 1919, and set up its properties om its books et

$250,000.00. * appears thet since thet time its expenditures

ror plarnt and eouipment have aggresgated $974,38l.14; for otker in-
vestments $11,816.67; and Zor current and deferred assets $215,105.73;
a total of $1,201,303.54, which expenditures, analysic of its re-

ports show, nave been provided througk the issue of an asdditionel




$80,000.00 of stock and $160,000.00 of morigage notes, and the
investment of momeys represexnting its depreciation and Oother re-
serves end its surnlus eernings, the latter item as of November 1,
1932 aggregating $520,35L1.47.

A review of %the company's financlel statements clearly shows
that & substantial portion of its surplus represents profits from
“he operation of its properties. In view of tke ragt that the
company had surplus earnings in excess of $165,000.00, the amount of
the proposed stock issue,and that such earnings heve been Invested
in properties and assets, the Commissior mey properly at this time
authorize applicant o issuc the additiomal $165,000.00 of stock to

reimburse 1ts treasury aand to finance 1n part the cost of such Pro-

vertics and assets. After reimdursement applicaﬁ% may, if it so

desires, distridbute the stock to its present stockholders as a stock

dividend,
0RDER

Security Warehouse ané Cold Storage Company having applied
0 the Railrocad Commission for authority to issue $165,000.00 of
common stock, and the Commission being of the opinion that this Iis
20t & matter in which a public hearing is necessary, aund that the
morey, propexty or ladox to be procured or pald for through the
issue of sueh stock is reasonadbly required for the nurpose specified
herein, which purpose is not in whole or in part reasonadbly charge-
eble to operating expense or to income, thereslore,

IT IS HERESY ORDERED, that Security Werehouse and Cold Stor-
age Company be, and it reredby is, autkorized to issue, at par, on or
before February 28, 1933, not exceeding $165,000.00 of its common

capital stock for the purpose of reimdbursing its treasury because of




surplus earnings heretofore invested in its propertiecs and assets.

The authority hereiz granted is subject to the following
conditions:-

1, After reimbursing its treasury aepplicant may distribute

the $165,000.00 of stock, kerein euthorized to bde
issued, %0 its stockholders as & stock dividend.
Applicant shall keep such record of the issue of the
£165,000.00 of stock as will ensble 1t to file
within thirty (30) days thereafter & verified re-
port, as required by the Railrosd Commission'®s Gen=
eral Order No. 24, which order insofar as applicable,

iz made a pert of this order.

DATED a3 Sen Francisco, Californie, this /QGE- day of Decem-
ber, 1932.

(?kfzkli;x44,¢41
/, 3

ééé;;{'f?y/é222;,4£¢445/’

Commissioners.




